

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc Case No. 91 of 2021

(CNR No:- WBBD01-004857-2021)

Order No. 11 dated 02-09-2023

Today is fixed for SR/AD in respect of OP nos. 11 & 12 and filing postal receipts.

But notice could not be issued for want of requisites.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment, on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites in both ways for service upon OP nos. 11 & 12 at once.

Fix 17.10.2023 for SR/AD upon OP nos. 11 & 12 and filing postal receipts and postal track reports showing service.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman