

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Misc Case No. 91 of 2021
(CNR No:- WBBD01-004857-2021)

Order No. 14 dated 26-02-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD/appearance.

Today is also fixed for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

But notice could not be issued upon OP no. 12 for want of fresh steps.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No appearance is made on behalf of OP no. 11 though notice has already been served upon the said OP.

As such, the instant case shall proceed ex-parte against OP no. 11.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh steps in both ways in respect of OP no. 12 by the next date positively.

Fix 03.04.2024 for steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman