

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Misc Case No. 91 of 2021
(CNR No:- WBBD01-004857-2021)

Order No. 15 dated 03-04-2024

Today is fixed for steps.

Petitioner is absent today without taking any step.

As such, petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-taking step, fixing 04.05.2024 for showing cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman