

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc Case No. 91 of 2021

(CNR No:- WBBD01-004857-2021)

Order No. 19 dated 03-09-2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD in respect of OP no. 12.

Today is also fixed for filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira and also files an original postal receipt along with a copy of track consignment report bearing Consignment No. RW761180645IN, booked on 16.07.2024.

On perusal of the said track report, it appears that the regd. article has been duly served upon the addressee i.e. upon OP no. 12 from the concerned post office.

SR through Court in respect of OP no. 12 has also been returned after due service as per report of the process server.

No appearance is made this day by OP no. 12.

Fix 16.11.2024 for appearance of OP no. 12.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman