

Misc Case No. 91 of 2021
C.N.R.No.WBBD01-004857-2021
Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera,(WB-681)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.28 Dated. 16.06.2026

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing of this case.

Petitioner is absent by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

On call none move the case on behalf of the Petitioner.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 31.07.2026 for ex-parte hearing of this case.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-
District Judge,Purba Bardhaman.